FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



08-25-1998

24 OCT 1997 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ONLY

1045659

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	: senin; ties; entil nein; telli neile tieli balli ineli ineli	▼		U077777
To the Honorable Con	100802075	se record the	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Industriell		
Arnulf Berge Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		i ag art modern	Informas:	jonsteknologi AS
Additional frame(s) of conveying par		Attended to the control of the contr	The second secon	el de mon caso paragraphica dell'approcessiva dell'appropriate dell'approcessiva dell'approces
3. Nature of conveyance:			The second distance of Properties to Management and the second second party and the	y gydnorminganin inn ddiffilian eth r hann V i medil Vi madlik inn ddiffilian gyll y gydny (P. 1750 r hillyd addad a malane
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Ad	dress: Vagsby	ygd Ringvei 100
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		N-4621 Kristiansand		
☐ Other		CityKristiansand State:NORWAY ZIP: N-4621		
Execution Date: Octobe	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Xi No			
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	Annuages bit is being the second seco		
If this document is being t	iled together with a new applicatio	n, the execution	date of the app	lication is: Oct. 9, 1997
A. Patent Application No	B. Patent No.(s)			
	:			
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🕸	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Donald C. Lucas, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:		™ Enclo	sed	
BIERMAN, MUSERLIAN AND LUCAS		Authorized to charge any fee due One credit any overpayment to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 Third Avenue		8. Deposit account number: 02-2275		
City: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach dup	licate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
***	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
/05/1997 WCLAYBRO 00000081 0894 FC:581	5659 40.00 0P			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original decument	dge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	d correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. Donald C. Lucas		face.		Oct. 23, 1997
Name of Person Signi	ng Total number of pages including	Signature	ments, and docume	Date Date
	rotal number of pages including	COVER SINCEL, ALLACE	nonta, and docume	****

Assignment

WHEREAS, I Arnulf Berge

have invented certain improvements in "Method for measurement of amount of liquid metal in casting furnace".

for which on even date herewith 19 , I executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and whereas Industriell Informasjonsteknologi AS

Kingdom a corporation of the state of Norway

desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said

Industriell Informasjonsteknologi AS its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this

9 day of och. 1997 Arrulf Berge.

Arnulf Berge

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

J.E.

On this

day of

19 before me personally

appeared

1 1 recovered the foregoing assignment and

PATENT REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 10/24/1997